Under this offence the owner of every bus or taxi shall,
while his vehicle is plying for hire, must provide in a
convenient place therein one or more receptacles for the
deposit of litter.

Failure to provide receptacles for public transport will
attract a fine of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000).

It is an Offence to Dispose litter
from motor vehicle or trailer

If a person places litter in a public place not intended for
garbage collection then this person would have
committed an offence. A person who gives permission or
causes another person to litter a public place is guilty of